
Nebraska Baseball

Overall Statistics for Nebraska (as of Apr 19, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 24-11   Home: 12-3   Away: 11-6   Neutral: 1-2   Big Ten: 7-3

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Columbus, Ben  . 3 5 7 17-11 42 7 15 1 0 3 14 25  . 5 9 5 7 1 11 1  . 4 6 0 0 1 0-0 58 6 2  . 9 7 0

Sanderson, Case  . 3 5 4 27-18 65 15 23 0 1 2 13 31  . 4 7 7 17 5 20 2  . 5 1 1 1 0 0-1 19 1 1  . 9 5 2

Brumbaugh, Cayden  . 3 4 3 27-25 99 23 34 9 2 0 13 47  . 4 7 5 14 0 21 1  . 4 1 4 3 2 9-12 22 30 2  . 9 6 3

Stokes, Rhett  . 3 1 8 30-25 85 18 27 8 0 0 10 35  . 4 1 2 7 1 20 1  . 3 7 6 0 4 2-3 31 61 4  . 9 5 8

Stone, Tyler  . 3 0 8 29-23 91 15 28 6 0 4 20 46  . 5 0 5 16 0 25 0  . 4 0 7 1 0 0-1 177 11 3  . 9 8 4

Caron, Josh  . 3 0 6 33-33 134 25 41 8 1 7 40 72  . 5 3 7 12 4 24 7  . 3 8 0 0 0 0-0 246 30 2  . 9 9 3

Anglim, Garrett  . 2 8 4 29-21 81 16 23 4 0 2 18 33  . 4 0 7 9 4 17 4  . 3 7 5 2 4 5-9 49 3 2  . 9 6 3

Evans, Cole  . 2 8 2 35-30 117 27 33 7 0 3 31 49  . 4 1 9 18 7 22 3  . 3 9 2 6 0 5-8 61 3 3  . 9 5 5

Silva, Riley  . 2 7 5 34-34 120 31 33 2 0 0 13 35  . 2 9 2 12 17 17 1  . 4 1 6 0 9 21-23 85 1 0 1.000

Overbeek, Joshua  . 2 6 5 24-23 83 23 22 3 0 2 8 31  . 3 7 3 16 4 21 0  . 4 0 8 0 1 9-11 18 38 4  . 9 3 3

Carey, Dylan  . 2 5 4 34-34 134 16 34 11 0 4 17 57  . 4 2 5 11 5 34 3  . 3 3 3 0 2 1-3 53 71 6  . 9 5 4

Swansen, Gabe  . 1 8 9 19-14 53 6 10 2 0 1 5 15  . 2 8 3 4 2 16 0  . 2 7 1 0 1 1-1 29 0 0 1.000

--------------------

Walsh, Will  . 3 0 8 10-8 26 8 8 1 0 5 14 24  . 9 2 3 2 2 9 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 57 13 0 1.000

Hufft, Dylan  . 2 9 4 19-5 17 4 5 0 0 0 1 5  . 2 9 4 6 1 6 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 1-1 15 18 0 1.000

Jesske, Will  . 2 8 6 16-3 21 5 6 1 0 0 4 7  . 3 3 3 2 0 2 0  . 3 4 8 0 0 0-0 3 4 1  . 8 7 5

Bradford, Clay  . 2 4 1 17-7 29 7 7 3 0 2 4 16  . 5 5 2 6 1 13 1  . 3 8 9 0 0 2-2 3 1 1  . 8 0 0

Buettenback, Max  . 1 6 7 6-1 6 1 1 0 0 1 1 4  . 6 6 7 1 0 4 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Hughes, Bryce  . 0 0 0 9-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2-2 0 2 0 1.000

Lewis, Hayden  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 0 35 1206 250 350 66 4 36 227 532  . 4 4 1 160 54 282 24  . 3 9 4 13 25 58-77 940 340 37  . 9 7 2

Opponents  . 2 4 1 35 1186 165 286 46 5 31 148 435  . 3 6 7 104 37 289 19  . 3 2 0 6 16 13-22 921 367 39  . 9 7 1

LOB - Team (287), Opp (244). DPs turned - Team (22), Opp (31). IBB - Team (2), Stone, T. 2, Opp (4). Picked off - Carey, D.

3, Silva, R. 3, Stokes, R. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Sears, Brett  1 . 5 8 7-0 10 10 1 1/1 0 68.1 37 12 12 12 68 6 0 4  . 1 5 5 1 3 1 0 0

McConnaughey, Maso  2 . 2 9 4-2 10 4 0 0/0 0 35.1 27 10 9 10 45 2 0 3  . 2 1 3 2 3 0 0 1

Walsh, Will  4 . 7 1 3-2 9 6 0 0/0 0 36.1 45 22 19 6 29 7 0 6  . 3 1 5 3 5 0 2 5

Christo, Drew  4 . 8 2 1-2 9 8 0 0/0 0 37.1 34 22 20 13 28 9 1 4  . 2 3 6 8 5 0 0 2

--------------------

Lewis, Hayden  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Daiss, Casey  1 . 9 3 0-1 12 0 0 0/0 4 14.0 12 4 3 4 8 3 0 1  . 2 4 0 0 2 0 1 1

Worthley, Jalen  3 . 1 0 2-0 13 0 0 0/1 3 20.1 16 7 7 3 17 2 0 2  . 2 1 6 1 1 0 0 3

Sanders, Rans  3 . 1 8 0-1 14 0 0 0/0 2 11.1 8 5 4 4 7 1 0 2  . 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Borst, Evan  3 . 7 2 2-0 11 0 0 0/0 0 9.2 4 5 4 9 11 1 1 0  . 1 2 5 4 2 0 0 0

Froehlich, Kyle  5 . 2 3 0-1 9 0 0 0/0 0 10.1 12 6 6 1 9 1 1 2  . 2 7 9 0 1 0 0 0

Brockett, Jackson  6 . 7 5 1-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 10 5 4 2 3 2 0 0  . 4 3 5 2 1 0 1 1

Horn, Ty  7 . 0 2 1-0 9 3 0 0/0 1 16.2 21 19 13 8 12 4 0 2  . 2 9 2 2 1 0 1 1

Perry, Kyle  7 . 1 1 1-1 16 0 0 0/0 3 12.2 14 10 10 2 12 1 0 2  . 2 6 4 1 1 0 0 0

Timmerman, Tucker  7 . 6 3 2-0 13 0 0 0/0 1 15.1 19 13 13 11 15 3 0 2  . 3 1 1 2 2 0 1 0

Clark, Caleb  8 . 2 5 0-0 8 3 0 0/0 0 12.0 14 12 11 8 15 2 1 1  . 2 9 2 3 4 1 0 2

Olsen, Bobby  8 . 3 1 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 6 4 4 4 5 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 2 3 0 0 0

Cleavinger, Grant 10.80 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Frahm, Trey 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 3 3 2 1 1 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harrahill, Ryan 27.00 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 1.0 4 4 3 1 2 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 2 2 24-11 35 35 1 2/1 14 313.1 286 165 147 104 289 46 5 31  . 2 4 1 32 37 2 6 16

Opponents  6 . 5 1 11-24 35 35 0 0/0 5 307.0 350 250 222 160 282 66 4 36  . 2 9 0 40 54 4 13 25

PB - Team (3), Caron, J. 2, Columbus, B. 1, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (8), Caron, J. 3, Sears, B. 2, Walsh, W. 1, Christo, D.

1, McConnaughey 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Caron, J. (9-13), Columbus, B. (4-6), Walsh, W. (2-4), Christo, D. (2-4), Sears, B.

(1-3), Perry, K. (1-2), Sanders, R. (1-2), Borst, E. (1-1), Cleavinger (1-1), McConnaughey (1-1), Horn, T. (1-1), Harrahill,

R (1-1), Froehlich, K (0-1), Worthley, J. (1-1).



Nebraska Baseball

Overall Statistics for Nebraska (as of Apr 19, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Silva, Riley 86 85 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Walsh, Will 70 57 13 0 1.000 3 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

Hufft, Dylan 33 15 18 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Swansen, Gabe 29 29 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sears, Brett 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Christo, Drew 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

Worthley, Jalen 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Perry, Kyle 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Borst, Evan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Froehlich, Kyle 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Daiss, Casey 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Horn, Ty 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Hughes, Bryce 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brockett, Jackson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Caron, Josh 278 246 30 2  . 9 9 3 0 9 4  . 6 9 2 2 0

Stone, Tyler 191 177 11 3  . 9 8 4 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

Columbus, Ben 66 58 6 2  . 9 7 0 2 4 2  . 6 6 7 1 0

Anglim, Garrett 54 49 3 2  . 9 6 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brumbaugh, Cayden 54 22 30 2  . 9 6 3 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

Stokes, Rhett 96 31 61 4  . 9 5 8 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Evans, Cole 67 61 3 3  . 9 5 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Carey, Dylan 130 53 71 6  . 9 5 4 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sanderson, Case 21 19 1 1  . 9 5 2 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Overbeek, Joshua 60 18 38 4  . 9 3 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jesske, Will 8 3 4 1  . 8 7 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Timmerman, Tucker 7 2 4 1  . 8 5 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sanders, Rans 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Bradford, Clay 5 3 1 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

McConnaughey, Maso 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Clark, Caleb 4 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Olsen, Bobby 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lewis, Hayden 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cleavinger, Grant 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Harrahill, Ryan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Buettenback, Max 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Frahm, Trey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1317 940 340 37  . 9 7 2 22 13 9  . 5 9 1 3 0

Opponents 1327 921 367 39  . 9 7 1 31 58 19  . 7 5 3 10 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   30 AB

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   30 IP


